From: Wieker, Amanda F.

To: Adam Floyd; Trials

Cc: Cheung Ashley; Davis, George B.; ABC IPRs; Smith, Kyle S.
Subject: RE: IPR 2025-1473 Atrius v ABC IP

Date: Wednesday, September 24, 2025 10:03:41 AM

CAUTION: This email has originated from a source outside of USPTO. PLEASE CONSIDER THE SOURCE before
responding, clicking on links, or opening attachments.

Good morning, Trials and Mr. Floyd,

Patent Owner does not oppose Petitioner’s request for leave to submit a corrected copy of
Exhibit 1020, subject to reservation of its rights to object to and/or dispute reliance on this
exhibit in the normal course. See, e.g., 37 CFR 42.64.

Thank you,
Amanda Wieker

Amanda F. Wieker

Partner

McGuireWoods LLP
Gateway Plaza

800 East Canal Street
Richmond, VA 23219-3916
T: #1804 7751220

M: +1 703 798 0393

F: +1 804 698 2220

awieker@mcguirewoods.com
Bio | VCard | www.mcguirewoods.com

From: Adam Floyd <AFloyd@floydip.com>

Sent: Tuesday, September 23, 2025 3:47 PM

To: trials@uspto.gov

Cc: Cheung Ashley <cheunga@vpgateway.com>; Davis, George B. <GDavis@mcguirewoods.com>;
Wieker, Amanda F. <awieker@mcguirewoods.com>; ABC IPRs <ABC_IPRs@mcguirewoods.com>;
Smith, Kyle S. <ksmith@mcguirewoods.com>

Subject: IPR 2025-1473 Atrius v ABC IP

Atrius Development Group Corp. (“Petitioner”) filed its Petition for [PR on August 29, 2025,
along with supporting Exhibits 1001-1023. Due to a conversion error (i.e., Excel spreadsheet
to PDF), the text of Exhibit 1020 is overlapping and difficult to read. Petitioner requests the
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Board grant leave to submit a corrected copy of Exhibit 1020 which it will certify to be a true
and accurate copy of that which was previously submitted.

Earlier today, Atrius' counsel sent an email request to ABC's counsel to see if ABC would
oppose Atrius' motion. Atrius has not yet received a response.

Respectfully,

Adam V. Floyd

Floyd IP

512.497.7500

3203 Bluffs Lane
Parker, Texas 75002
Attorney for Petitioner

This is a transmission from the law firm of Floyd IP and may contain information which is privileged, confidential, and protected by the
attorney-client or attorney work product privileges. If you are not the addressee or have received this message in error, note that any
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